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VDS Section Contact Information 

General Inquiries   vetlab@gov.mb.ca or  
204-945-8220 in Winnipeg 

Accounts Payable Inquiries  agrinvoices@gov.mb.ca  or  
204-945-8220 in Winnipeg 

  
Clinical Pathology Inquiries clinpath@gov.mb.ca 

Microbiology Inquiries (Bacteriology, Mycology, Parasitology)  microbiology@gov.mb.ca 

Virology Inquiries (PCR/Molecular Diagnostics, Serology)  virology@gov.mb.ca  
 

Shannon Korosec, Manager, VDS Shannon.Korosec@gov.mb.ca  
Dr. Brenda Bryan, Anatomic Pathologist Brenda.Bryan@gov.mb.ca 
Dr. Karlyn Bland, Clinical Pathologist Karlyn.Bland@gov.mb.ca 
Dr. Marek Tomczyk, Anatomic Pathologist Marek.Tomczyk@gov.mb.ca 
Dr. Md Niaz Rahim, Chief Scientist Mdniaz.Rahim@gov.mb.ca  
Dr. Neil Pople, Anatomic Pathologist/Veterinary Microbiologist Neil.Pople@gov.mb.ca 
Dr. Vasyl Shpryka, Diagnostic Pathologist Vasyl.Shpryka@gov.mb.ca 
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